five per cent. for the second term of five years, the compensation for the privilege 
should therefore be: 

During the first term of five (5) years the sum of one hundred dollars ($100) per 
annum, and 

During the second term of five (5) years the sum of one hundred and five dollars 
($105) per annum. 

Such sums should be paid into the City Treasury in advance on November 1 
of each year. 

The customary form of resolution granting consent is herewith submitted for 
adoption. Respectfully, 	HARRY P. NICHOLS, Engineer, Chief of Bureau.

[...]

of the gross receipts of the Company, 
with a minimum payment of one hundred dollars ($100) a year. Three per cent. on 
the proportion of the gross receipts from operation ($4,539,780.67) that the length of 
the extension bears to the whole length of the line of the Company is one hundred 
and seventeen dollars and eleven cents ($117.11), or more than the minimum payment 
required by the contract. Consequently, the compensation due the City from March 
30, 1911, the date of the execution of the contract by the Mayor, to September 3O 
1911, is that proportion of one hundred and seventeen dollars and eleven cents 
($117.11) that the time between March 30 and September 30 bears to a whole year, 
or fifty-nine dollars and three cents ($59.03). I am advised that this amount has 
been paid to the Comptroller of the City. 

The contract further provides that the extension shall be completed and placed

[...]

Department of Street Cleaning of The City of New York, 13-21 Park Row, New 
York, September 12, 1911. 
Hon. WILLIAM J. GAYNOR, Mayor, Chairman Board of Board of Estimate and Appor-

tionment: 
Sir-I have to request that a further revision of schedules and transfer amount-

ing to the sum of sixty-six thousand six hundred and seventy-five dollars ($66.675) be 
made within the appropriation allowed this Department for the year 1911, as follows: 

Which was adopted by the following vote. 
Affirmative-The Deputy and Acting Comptroller, the President of the Board of 

Aldermen, the President of the Borough of Manhattan, the Acting President of the